

THDC India Limited

== ==

THDC India Limited (formerly **Tehri Hydro Development Corporation Limited**) is under the ownership of National Thermal Power Corporation Limited, Ministry of Power, Government of India. It was incorporated in July 1988 to develop, operate and maintain the <u>Tehri</u> Hydro Power Complex and other Hydro Projects. THDC India Limited is a Mini Ratna Category-I Enterprise.^{[2][3]} The current CMD of the corporation is R.K Vishnoi.

At present the company has four power plants in operation namely <u>Tehri Dam</u> (1000 MW), <u>Koteshwar</u> <u>Dam</u> (400 MW), 50 MW Wind project in Patan (Gujarat) and 63 MW Wind project in Dwarka (Gujarat). In addition, more than 10 projects are under various stages of construction. Tehri PSP (1000 MW) and Vishnugad-Pipalkoti HEP (444 MW) are in advance stage and are expected to commission by 2024. THDCIL has also ventured into thermal power generation with its 1320 MW Thermal Power project coming up near Dussehera village which is near to Khurja, District Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh. The project is at advanced stage and is expected to be commissioned by 2024.

टीएचडीसी इंडिया लिमिटेड THDC INDIA LIMITED Joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of U.P Schedule-A MiniRatna PSU Subsidiary of National Company Thermal Power Corporation type Hydro-electric Power Industrv Founded 12 July 1988 Rishikesh, Uttarakhand, India Headquarters Key people R. K. Vishnoi (Chairman & MD)^[1] **Electricity Power Generation** Products National Thermal Power Owner Corporation Limited, Ministry of Power, Government of India Website www.thdc.co.in (http://www.th dc.co.in/)

THDC India Limited

THDC signed MOU with Government of Rajasthan to develop 10,000 MW solar parks in the state. THDC is also entrusted to develop 1200 MW Kalia-II and 1750 MW Demwe(Lower) HEP in Lohit basin of Arunachal Pradesh.

NTPC Limited takeover

On 21 November 2019, the Government of India approved the take over of THDC India Limited by NTPC Limited.^[4]

See also

Uttarakhand Power Corporation Limited

References

- 1. www.ETEnergyworld.com. "R K Vishnoi assumes charge as THDCIL CMD ET EnergyWorld" (htt ps://energy.economictimes.indiatimes.com/news/power/r-k-vishnoi-assumes-charge-as-thdcil-cm d/85119503). *ETEnergyworld.com*. Retrieved 7 July 2022.
- "THDC Ltd" (https://web.archive.org/web/20140320155454/http://www.thdc.gov.in/english/Scripts/ Lookingahead_Futureplan.aspx). Archived from the original (http://www.thdc.gov.in/english/Scripts/ Lookingahead_Futureplan.aspx) on 20 March 2014. Retrieved 19 July 2013.
- 3. "THDC India Limited" (https://www.thdc.co.in/en/content/company-thdcil).
- 4. "Press Releases I NTPC" (https://www.ntpc.co.in/en/media/press-releases/details/ntpc-buys-7449 6-equity-stake-thdc-india-purchases-100-stake-neepco).

Retrieved from "https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=THDC_India_Limited&oldid=1243780456"